

## NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission P.O. Box No. 1075, Nagarbhavi, Bengaluru - 560 072, INDIA

## **DECLARATION TO BE MADE BY THE INSTITUTION\***

**Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards** 

- The institution or its management or any of its other representatives, should not offer any gifts (in kind or any other form), to any of the Peer Team members or their representatives, before, during or soon after the Assessment and Accreditation visit to the institution.
- No hospitality should be provided to the family members of any of the Peer Team Members, during the Peer Team Visit.
- Paid consultancy/ job/ assignment should not be offered to any Peer Team Member for a period of One year after the declaration of the accreditation status of the institution, by the NAAC.
- No pressure of any kind should be brought directly or indirectly on the members of the Peer Team, in regard to the outcome of the Assessment and Accreditation.
- Any violation of the Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards will result in withdrawal of the Institutional Accreditation.

## Declaration by the Head of the Institution

I DR. A.K. Dixit as the Head of the institution, certify that our institution  $G_{0x}$  is Indrawati College has strictly adhered to the above norms of code of conduct and ethical standards in regard to the NAAC Peer Team's visit during 13/3/23 to 14/3123Principal, Govt. Indrawati College, Signature of the Bridge Africa Institution; DR. A.K. Dixit
Place: Bhopal Patnam Date: 8|3|2023

\*To be submitted soon after the Peer Team Visit.